

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5403-5404/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2023 in RPL No. 1458/2023 13-12-2022 in IA(L) No. 20763/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ZAINAB RAFIULLAH SHAIKH  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SUKHRAJ LABH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 63749/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 13-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramjit Garewal, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Tawari, Adv.  
Mr. Rhythm Rathod, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR  
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.  
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Sumanth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 63749/2023

Issue notice.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR accepts  
notice.

List on 04.05.2023.

Parties may exchange their pleadings, in the  
meantime.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)  
Court Master