

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5403-5404/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 01-03-2023 in RPL No. 1458/2023 in IA(L) No. 20763/2022 in Suit No.695/2012 and dated 13-12-2022 in IA(L) No. 20763/2022 in Suit No.695/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ZAINAB RAFIULLAH SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAJ LABH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 63749/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 14-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR
Mr. Vikramjit Garewal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Tawari, Adv.
Mr. Rhythm Rathod, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Sumanth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner.

No case for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending application also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER